CORRECTED*

Mr. Eklavya Dwivedi, Adv.

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.29972/2019

VIRTUAL COURT NO.1

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-09-2019 in WA No.23733/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

SECTION XI

VERSUS

ATUL KUMAR DWIVEDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

ITEM NO.2

SLP(C) No.3157/2020 (XI)

NO.52643/2020 **FOR** DIRECTION; and, IA No.52646/2020 **EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE) - LISTED**

Date: 17-06-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Vinod Diwakar, AAG Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

Mr. Sankalp Narain, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Krishna M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajivkumar, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Prashant Mishra, Adv.

*Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Neeraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.

Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.

Mr. Ikshit Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Jugtawat, Adv.

Mr. Surrender Singh Rana, Adv.

M/s. Mukesh Kumar Singh & Co., AOR

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Mr. Amit K. Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Pinkesh Kumar, Adv.

Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. A. Dev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Nidhi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, AOR

Mr. Vivek Sharma, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.52643 of 2020 and I.A. No.52646 of 2020 have been preferred by the State seeking certain directions.

Having heard the learned counsel for the appearing parties, we are not passing any order on the applications at this juncture. We list the main SLP itself for hearing.

www.ecourtsindia.com

All the applications seeking directions and the applications seeking impleadment/intervention be listed along with the main matters in the second week of July 2020 before the appropriate Bench.

(MUKESH NASA) COURT MASTER (PRADEEP KUMAR) BRANCH OFFICER