

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29972/2019

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATUL KUMAR DWIVEDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ ONLY I.A. NOS. 49449, 49451 OF 2020 IN SLP(C) NO. 30456/2019,  
I.A. NOS. 48960, 48962 OF 2020 IN SLP(C) NO. 30552/2019 AND I.A.  
NOS. 49436, 49438 OF 2020 IN SLP(C) NO. 30607/2019 TO BE LISTED ] )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30456/2019 (XI)

IA No. 49449/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

IA No. 49451/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

SLP(C) No. 30607/2019 (XI)

IA No. 49436/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

IA No. 49438/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

SLP(C) No. 30552/2019 (XI)

IA No. 48960/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

IA No. 48962/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 25-06-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. M/s Pratap And Co., AOR  
Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR  
Mr R.K.Singh, Adv.  
Mrs Neeraj Singh, Adv.  
Mr Kumar Gaurav, Adv.  
Ms Ritu Reniwal, Adv.  
Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR  
Mr Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
Mr Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR  
Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, AOR

Item No.31

Mr Mohit Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr Ikshit Singhal, Adv.  
Mr Shantanu Jugtawat, Adv.  
Mr Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR  
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR  
Mr. Vivek Sharma, AOR  
Mr Prashant Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR  
Mr Krishna M Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajivkumar, AOR  
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR  
Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR  
Mr A Dev Kumar, Adv.  
Mr Vipin Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Atulesh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 30456/2019, SLP(C) No. 30607/2019, SLP(C) No. 30552/2019

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has filed application for exemption from filing court fee and notarized affidavit. Process as per rules.

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Issue notices immediately.

List again on 07.08.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar