www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.26+31 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29972/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-09-2019 in WA No. 23733/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATUL KUMAR DWIVEDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 54751/2020 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT

IA No. 50197/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 57177/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 52664/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 54961/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 41922/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 55383/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 41935/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 61612/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 50734/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 53187/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 54089/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 55354/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 57180/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 62620/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 68315/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 54525/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 55405/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 59342/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 60669/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

TA No. COOLA (COOL

IA No. 69811/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 53601/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 61475/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 61790/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 50671/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 54521/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 54964/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 55399/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 60656/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 68475/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 53590/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 59293/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

```
IA No. 65994/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 50665/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 51371/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 54102/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 54960/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 55384/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 56003/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 59543/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 60977/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 61614/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 68454/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 50202/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 53196/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 57653/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 59537/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 62628/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 72713/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 54090/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 55411/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 59409/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 60834/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 61559/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 61556/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 50731/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 57178/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 59340/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 66331/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 61474/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 61789/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 52357/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 53587/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 51370/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 68451/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 50198/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 52672/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE
IA No. 72989/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE
IA No. 50196/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 68313/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 69809/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 57176/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 28731/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 54749/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 55408/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 59405/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 60831/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 71330/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 53185/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 54088/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 55353/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 61555/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 62617/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
```

```
IA No. 43055/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 50729/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 54524/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 55014/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 55402/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 60668/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 76258/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 53596/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 59338/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 66329/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 75769/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 41931/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 50670/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 54519/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 55395/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 56957/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 60655/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 61472/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 61786/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 68473/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 59292/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 65993/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 72986/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 41921/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 54097/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 54959/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 56002/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 60976/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 41775/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 51369/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 53195/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 55381/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 57651/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 62626/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 72711/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 68449/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)
```

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30456/2019 (XI)

IA No. 49449/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES IA No. 49451/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT) SLP(C) No. 30607/2019 (XI)

IA No. 49436/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES IA No. 49438/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT) SLP(C) No. 30552/2019 (XI)

IA No. 48960/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES IA No. 48962/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

```
SLP(C) No. 3157/2020 (XI)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 19726/2020
FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 50206/2020
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 50207/2020
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 50208/2020
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 50209/2020
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 52643/2020
FOR EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE ON IA 52646/2020
FOR impleading party ON IA 55367/2020
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 55367/2020
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 55370/2020
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 55372/2020
FOR impleading party ON IA 59755/2020
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 59755/2020
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 59758/2020
IA No. 55370/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 52643/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 50207/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 50209/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 59758/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA NO. 55372/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 19726/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 50208/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 52646/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE
IA No. 50206/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 55367/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 59755/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)
```

ITEM NO.31

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13480/2020

(IA No.65017/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.65018/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.65019/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.65016/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

WITH

Diary No(s). 14425/2020 (XI) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.68675/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.68676/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.68677/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.68674/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 21-08-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

ww.ecourtsindia.com

```
For Petitioner(s)Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
```

Mr. Amit K Ranjan, Adv

Mr. Pinkesh Kumar, Adv

Mr.Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv

Mr. Krishna M. Singh ,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar, AOR

Mr. Abbula Kalam, Adv.

Mr. Geeta Verma

Mr. Raj Narayan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR for Applicant

Mr. Sandeep Mishra, Adv

Mr. Kaushal Yadav , AOR

Mr. Pramod Kumar , Adv

Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra , Adv

Ms. Ankita Agarwal, Adv

Dr. Ajay Kumar, Adv

Ms. Akansha Rai ,Adv

Ms. Apeksha Rai , Adv

Ms. Yashoda Katiyar , Adv.

Ms. Kritya Pandey, Adv.

Mr. D.K.Devesh (AOR)

Ms. Pooja (Advocate)

Mr. Ravi Shanker Jha (Advocate)

Mr. Durga Dutt, AOR

Dr. Sushma Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amarendra Choubey, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kousik Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Shuchi Singhr, Adv

Mr. Jainendra Kumar, Adv

Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Tewari, Adv

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Madhumay Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Priyank Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR Adv.

Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Tripathi, Adv.

6

Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Adv

Mr. V.Giri Sr.Adv Mr.R.K.Singh Adv Mrs.Neeraj Singh Adv Mr.Kumar Gaurav Adv Ms. Ritu Reniwal Ms. Anzu.K.Varkey AOR

Mr. V.Giri Senior Adv Mr .R.K.Singh Adv Mrs Neeraj Singh Adv Mr Kumar Gaurav Adv Ms Ritu Reniwal Adv Mr Amith Krishnan Adv Mr Robin Khokhar AOR

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv. Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv. Mrs. Neeraj Singh, Adv. Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv. Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv. Mr. Aman Rastogi, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Rastogi, AoR.

Mr. Anas Tanwir, AOR Mr. Sachin Upadhyay, Adv Mr. Shaurya Krishna, Adv. Mr.Sudhanshu Chandra

Mr.Vivek Sharma, A-o-R Ms. Rachana Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR Mr. V M Kannan, Adv. Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.

Mr. Ikshit Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Sandu, Adv.
Mr. Amit, Adv.
Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Bhanu Priya Sharma Adv.
M/s. Mukesh Kumar Singh & Co.,

Mr. R.K. Singh Adv. Ms. Neeraj Singh Adv. Mr. Kumar Gaurav Adv. Ms. Ritu Reniwal Adv. Mr. Tom Joseph (AOR)

Mr. A Dev Kumar, Adv. Mr. Vipin Sharma, Adv. Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.

www.cooditeinalacoll

M/s Pratap

Dr. Brij Bh
Gaurav Yada
Mr. Lalit O
Mr. O.P.Sin
Purnima Jau

Mr. Prashan
Mr. Madhuma
Mr. Anurag
Mr. Susheel
Mr. Priyan

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR Mr. Sankalp Narain, Advocate

Mr. H.P. Sahi, Advocate

Mr. Samarth Singh, Advocate Mr. Srivats Narain, Advocate

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

Mr. Pallavi Pratap, Advocate

Mr. Sankalp Narain, Adv

Mr. H.P. Sahi, Adv.

Mr. Samarth Singh, Adv.

Mr. Srivats Narain, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, Adv Mr. Rohit Sthelkar, Adv.

Mr. Sankalp Narain, Adv.

Ms. Prachi Pratap, Adv

M/s Pratap And Co., AOR

Dr. Brij Bhushan K. Jauhari, Adv Gaurav Yadav, Adv. Mr. Lalit Chahar, Adv. Mr. O.P.Singh, adv Purnima Jauhari, AOR

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Advocate,

Mr. Madhumay Mishra, Advocate

Mr. Anurag Tripathi, Advocate Mr. Susheel Tomar, Advocate

Mr. Priyank Upadhyay, AOR

Mr.Vinod Diwakar, AAG Pradeep Misra, AOR B.N. Dubey, Adv. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr.Vinod Diwakar, AAG

Ms. Garima Prasad, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

8

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv. Mr.Preetika Dwivedi, AOR Mr. Prashant Mishra, Adv. Mr.Eklavya Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv. Mr.Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR Mr.Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv. Mr.Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv. Amit, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. Krishna M. Singh, Adv. Rajiv Kumar, AOR Sanjeev Gupta, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv. R.K. Singh, Adv. Neeraj Singh, Adv. Kumar Gaurav, Adv. Ritu Reniwal, Adv. Amith Krishnan, Adv. Robin Khokhar, AOR

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv. R.K. Singh, Adv. Neeraj Singh, Adv. Kumar Gaurav, Adv. Ritu Reniwal, Adv. Amith Krishnan, Adv. Tom Joseph, AOR

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv. R.K. Singh, Adv. Neeraj Singh, Adv. Kumar Gaurav, Adv. Amith Krishnan, Adv. Ritu Reniwal, Adv. Aman Rastogi, Adv. Sanjay Rastogi, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vivek Sharma, AOR Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv. Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

9

Mr. B.L. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shivendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, AOR

Mr. Rajivkumar, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

Mr. Tom Joseph, AOR

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Mr. Abbula Kalam, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Verma, Adv.

Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR6

Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR

Mr. Prashant Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. A. Dev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, AOR

Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv. Vishal Thakre, Adv. Abhay Singh Yadav, Adv. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR Mr. Rakesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

Ms. Pooja, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Shanker Jha, Adv.

Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR Adv.

Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In pursuance of the directions issued by this Court in its order dated 28.07.2020, appropriate advertisements were published by the State of U.P. in (a) Dainik Jagaran in Lucknow, Varanasi and Gorakhpur editions and in (b) Amar Ujala in Meerut, Bareily, Agra and Prayagraj editions and in (c) The Times of India in Lucknow Edition. The compliance affidavit in that behalf has also been

filed in the Registry of this Court.

Thus the directions issued in the order dated 28.07.2020 stand complied with and all the unserved respondents shall be treated to have been served in the matter. As observed in the earlier order, number of learned counsel are appearing and interest of all the respondents in any case is thus being taken care of.

10

Considering the nature of controversy, we deem it appropriate to list all these matters on 02.09.2020.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER