ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.4 SECTION XI (HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.29972/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-09-2019 in WA No.23733/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATUL KUMAR DWIVEDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.54751/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/ OTHER DOCUMENT; IA No. 41922/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/ DIRECTIONS; No.55383/2020 FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS; No.50197/2020 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS; IA No.57177/2020 APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS; No.52664/2020 IΑ APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS; IA No.54961/2020 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS; IA No.61612/2020 - FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION; IA No.41935/2020 - FOR CLARIFICATION/ DIRECTION; IA No.50665/2020 -AFFIDAVIT; FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING IA No.51371/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.54102/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.54960/ 2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.55384/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING IA No.56003/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; AFFIDAVIT; No.59543/2020 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; No.60977/ 2020 -**FOR EXEMPTION** FROM **FILING** AFFIDAVIT; No.61614/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; No.68454/2020 _ **FOR EXEMPTION** FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; **FOR EXEMPTION** FROM AFFIDAVIT; No.50202/2020 FILING No.53196/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.57653/ 2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.59537/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.62628/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.72712/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.78566/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; No.54090/ 2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; No.55411/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.59409/ 2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.60834/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.61559/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION IA No.79242/2020 -FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.50734/ 2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.53187/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; 2020 - FOR EXEMPTION No.54089/ FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; FOR **EXEMPTION** No.55354/2020 FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT: No.57180/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.62620/ 2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.68315/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.84916/2020 -FOR EXEMPTION

www.ecourtsindia.com

FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.54525/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.55405/ 2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; No.59342/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; No.60669/ 2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.69811/ FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.79190/2020 -FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.53601/ 2020 -**FOR** EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.61475/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.61790/ 2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.79339/2020 -FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.84900/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; No.50671/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; 2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; No.54964/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.55399/ 2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.60656/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.68475/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.53590/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.59293/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; No.65994/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; No.79313/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.53587/ 2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No.51370/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No.68451/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING OT; IA No.50198/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No.81109/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING OT; IA No.61556/2020 -FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No.79235/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING OT; IA No.50731/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No.57178/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No.59340/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA NO.66331/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No.79189/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING OT; IA No.61474/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No.61789/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No.52357/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No.52672/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE; IA No.72989/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE; IA No.50196/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION; IA No.68313/2020 -INTERVENTION; IΑ No.69809/2020 **FOR** INTERVENTION; _ No.57176/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION; IA No.79168/2020 -FOR INTERVENTION; IA No.59292/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; IA No.65993/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; IA No.72986/2020 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; IA No.78597/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/ IMPLEADMENT; IA No.84236/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; No.41921/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; IA No.54097/2020 FOR INTERVENTION/ IMPLEADMENT; IA No.54959/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/ IMPLEADMENT; IA No.56002/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; No.60976/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; IA No.79309/2020 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; IA No.82983/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/ IMPLEADMENT; IA No.41775/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; No.51369/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; IA No.53195/2020 -INTERVENTION/ IMPLEADMENT; IΑ No.55381/2020 **FOR** INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; IA No.57651/2020 -FOR INTERVENTION/ IMPLEADMENT; IA No.62626/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; No.72711/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; IA No.78564/2020 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; IΑ No.89509/2020 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; IA No.28731/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/ IMPLEADMENT; IA No.54749/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/ IMPLEADMENT; IA No.55408/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; IA No.59405/2020 -INTERVENTION/ IMPLEADMENT; IA No.60831/2020 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; IA No.71330/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/ IMPLEADMENT; IA No.78355/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; IA No.81107/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; IA No.53185/2020 -INTERVENTION/ IMPLEADMENT; IA No.54088/2020 FOR. INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; IA No.55353/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/ IMPLEADMENT; IA No.61555/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; No.62617/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; IA No.77535/2020 -FOR INTERVENTION/ IMPLEADMENT; IA No.79347/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/ IMPLEADMENT; IA No.84914/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/ IMPLEADMENT; IA No.43055/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/ IMPLEADMENT; IA No.50729/2020 -IA No.54524/2020 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; IA No.55014/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/ IMPLEADMENT; IA No.55402/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; IA No.60668/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; IA No.76258/2020 -INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; No.53596/2020 IΑ INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; IA No.59338/2020 -FOR INTERVENTION/ IMPLEADMENT; IA No.66329/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; IA No.75769/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/ IMPLEADMENT; IA No.79337/2020 -FOR INTERVENTION/ IMPLEADMENT; IA No.41931/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/ IMPLEADMENT; IA No.50670/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; No.54519/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/ IMPLEADMENT; IA No.55395/2020 -FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; IA No.56957/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/ IMPLEADMENT; IA No.60655/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; IA No.61472/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/ IMPLEADMENT; IA No.61786/2020 -FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; IA No.68473/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/ IMPLEADMENT; IA No.78906/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/ IMPLEADMENT; IA No.68449/2020 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/ FACTS/ANNEXURES; IA No.84898/2020 - FOR PERMISSION T0 ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES; and, IA No. 84492/2020 PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/ FACTS/ANNEXURES)

3

WITH

SLP(C) No.30456/2019 (XI)

(IA No.49449/2020 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES; IA No.49451/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; and, IA No.68200/2020 - FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

SLP(C) No.30607/2019 (XI)

(IA No.49436/2020 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES; IA No. 49438/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; and, IA No.68205/2020 - FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

SLP(C) No.30552/2019 (XI)

(IA No.48960/2020 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES; IA No.48962/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.68190/2020 - FOR DIRECTION; and, IA No.68777/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No.3157/2020 (XI)

(IA No.50207/2020 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS; IA No.55370/2020 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS; IA No.52643/

2020 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS; IA No.59758/2020 -FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.55372/2020 -FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.50209/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA AFFIDAVIT; IA No.50208/2020 -No.19726/2020 -FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No.52646/2020 -FOR EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE; IA No.50206/2020 No.59755/2020 INTERVENTION APPLICATION; IA F0R INTERVENTION/ IMPLEADMENT; and, IA No.55367/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Diary No.13480/2020 (XI)

(IA No.65017/2020 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.65018/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.65019/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; and, IA No.65016/2020-FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION)

Diary No.14425/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.68675/2020 – FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.68676/2020 – FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No.68677/2020 – FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; and, IA No.68674/2020 – FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION)

Date: 15-10-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Vinod Diwakar, AAG

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Nitesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Neeraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.

Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, Adv.

Mr. Sankalp Narain, Adv.

Mr. Bhav Ratan, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.

5

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Divyansh Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, Adv.

Mr. Sankalp Narain, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, Adv.

Mr. Sankalp Narain, Adv.

Mr. Bhav Ratan, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

Mr. Sankalp Narain, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Ms. Prachi Pratap, Adv.

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Amit, Adv.

Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.

Mr. Krishna M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Neeraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.

Mr. Aman Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Rastogi, AOR

Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Neha Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aravind C., Adv.

Dr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Neeraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.

Mr. Tom Joseph, AOR

- Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.
- Mr. Vishal Thakre, Adv.
- Mr. Abhay Singh Yadav, Adv.
- Mr. Rudra Pratap Yadav, Adv.
- Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR
- Mr. Durga Dutt, AOR
- Mr. Rohit Priyadarshi, Adv.
- Mr. Sudhir Kumar Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Sujit Kumar, Adv.
- Dr. Sushma Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Kousik Ghosh, Adv.
- Mr. Raghwendra Tiwari, Adv.
- Ms. Mamta Tiwari, Adv.
- Mr. Ravi Mishra, Adv.
- Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
- Ms. Amrita Kumari, AOR
- Mr. Surendra Singh Rana, Adv.
- Mr. Ikshit Singhal, Adv.
- Mr. Vipin Sandu, Adv.
- Mr. Amit, Adv.
- Mr. Mohit Kaushik, Adv.
- Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.
- Mr. Ashutosh Chaturvedi, Adv.
- Ms. Bhanu Priya Sharma, Adv.
- M/s. Mukesh Kumar Singh & Co., AOR
- Ms. Shuchi Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, AOR
- Mr. Jainendra Kumar, Adv.
- Mr. Rakesh Kumar Tewari, Adv.
- Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.
- Dr. Brij Bhushan K. Jauhari, Adv.
- Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.
- Mr. Harsh Mahan, Adv.
- Mr. Lalit Chahar, Adv.
- Mr. O.P. Singh, Adv.
- Ms. Purnima Jauhari, AOR
- Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
- Mr. Sushil Tomar, Adv.
- Mr. Anurag Tripathi, Adv.
- Mr. Priyank Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Neeraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.

Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

Mr. Anas Tanwir, AOR

Mr. Shivendra Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. A. Dev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

Ms. Pooja, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Shanker Jha, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Mr. Amit K. Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Pinkesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pushpraj Singh Parihar, Adv.

Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Yashoda Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Kritiya Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Akansha Rai, Adv.

Ms. Apeksha Rai, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Singh Chouhan, Adv.

Mr. Abbula Kalam, Adv.

Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR

Ms. Geeta Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR

Mr. Prashant Mishra, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Madhumay Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vivek Sharma, AOR

Ms. Rachana Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Shivendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, AOR

Mr. Rajivkumar, AOR

Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 28.10.2020.

(MUKESH NASA) COURT MASTER (PRADEEP KUMAR) BRANCH OFFICER